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NET TONS BY PRESENTATION AND COUNTRY - JANUARY 2022-21
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Data generated on 15/02/2022. Susceptible to variation

Tn Unloaded Tn Loaded Tn Total january Tn Total % Variation

COUNTRY january 2022 | january 2022 2022 january 2021 month

162.290 188.350 350.640 333.923 501%
Total 125.223 116.913 242.137 222,133 9,01%
ALBANIA - 287 287 711 -59,63%
ALEMANIA 482 730 1.212 1.040 16,59%
ANGOLA - 91 91 505 -81,91%
ARABIA SAUDI - 2.025 2.025 971 108,63%
ARGELIA - 4.984 4.984 5.429 -8,19%
ARGENTINA 1.916 970 2.886 3.726 -22,55%
AUSTRALIA - 491 491 380 29,33%
BAHAMAS - 30 30 -
BANGLADESH 22 - 22 69 -68,06%
BARBADOS - - = 7 -100,00%
BAREIN 2.857 181 3.038 1.039 192,38%
BELGICA 1.367 1.164 2.530 2.700 -6,28%
BELIZE - - = 62 -100,00%
BENIN - 38 38 45 -16,28%
BRASIL 15.400 2.693 18.093 12.768 41,71%
BULGARIA - 94 94 110 -14,99%
CABO VERDE - 53 53 453 -88,36%
CAMBOYA - - = 13 -100,00%
CAMERUN 137 502 640 403 58,60%
CANADA 435 6.160 6.595 4.641 42,11%
CHILE 3.060 1.052 4.112 4.636 -11,30%
CHINA 11.045 8.338 19.383 20.552 -5,69%
CHIPRE 13 112 125 144 -13,34%
COLOMBIA 2.715 903 3.618 2.330 55,30%
COMORAS - 15 15 =
CONGO - 2 2 92 -97,82%
COREA DEL SUR 2.915 3.266 6.181 3.356 84,18%
COSTA DE MARFIL 560 291 851 776 974%
COSTA RICA 6.107 228 6.334 7.804 -18,83%
CROACIA - 487 487 1.112 -56,20%
CUBA 23 148 171 285 -40,00%
DESCONOCIDO 1.126 1.968 3.094 2.308 34,06%
DINAMARCA 52 30 82 49 67,84%
DJIBOUTI 232 - 232 =
E.E.U.U. 863 9.904 10.766 21.224 -49,27%
ECUADOR 6.294 1.047 7.341 4.764 5411%
EGIPTO 155 769 924 640 44,32%
EL SALVADOR 103 249 352 1.543 -77,19%
EMIRATOS ARABES UNIDOS - 1.071 1.071 1.181 -9,32%
ESLOVENIA - 309 309 62 398,67%
ESPANA 6.714 5.985 12.700 6.957 82,55%
ESTONIA 252 - 252 161 56,10%
FILIPINAS 822 461 1.283 1.050 22,22%
FINLANDIA 92 182 274 471 -41,80%
FRANCIA 11.299 14.623 25.922 25.827 0,37%
GABON - 150 150 89 67,71%
GAMBIA - 22 22 =
GEORGIA - 32 32 185 -82,73%
GHANA 30 361 391 161 143,23%
GRECIA 3.541 2.340 5.881 2.163 171,82%
GUADALUPE - 41 41 30 37,40%
GUATEMALA 1.339 230 1.568 817 91,96%
GUINEA-CONAKRY - 180 180 339 -46,94%
GUINEA ECUATORIAL - 181 181 148 22,50%
GUYANA FRAN. 20 - 20 230 -91,26%
HAITI - - - 243 -100,00%
HONDURAS - 152 152 190 -19,78%
HONG KONG - 139 139 376 -63,12%
INDIA 4.905 452 5.357 3.948 3571%
INDONESIA 641 796 1.437 2.305 -37,66%
IRAQ - 22 22 24 -10,04%
IRLANDA - 377 377 349 7,91%
ISLANDIA 175 32 207 251 -17,56%
ISLAS CAIMAN - - = 21 -100,00%
ISLAS FAROE - 63 63 79 -20,38%
ISRAEL 163 281 444 257 72,50%
ITALIA 948 2.193 3.141 784 300,53%
JAMAICA 16 122 138 57 140,94%
JAPON 119 907 1.026 547 87,59%
JORDANIA - 298 298 333 -10,63%
KENIA 184 28 212 180 18,03%
KUWAIT - 294 294 381 -22,89%
LETONIA 613 83 696 595 16,88%
LIBANO - 22 22 30 -24,61%
LIBERIA - 65 65 =
LIBIA - 502 502 257 95,39%
LITUANIA - 92 92 273 -66,15%
MADAGASCAR 60 - 60 =
MALASIA 396 83 479 248 93,29%
MALDIVAS 62 - 62 =
MALTA - 641 641 428 49,80%
MARRUECOS 2.232 7.424 9.656 8.772 10,07%
MARTINICA - 2 2 28 -92,91%
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MAURICIO
MAURITANIA
MAYOTTE
MEXICO
MONTENEGRO
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA
NICARAGUA
NIGERIA
NORUEGA
NUEVA CALEDONIA
NUEVA ZELANDA
OMAN

PAISES BAJOS
PAKISTAN
PANAMA

PAPUA NUEVA GUINEA
PARAGUAY
PERU
POLINESIA FRANCESA
POLONIA
PORTUGAL
PUERTO RICO
QATAR

REINO UNIDO
REPUBLICA DEMOCRATICA DEL CONGO
REPUBLICA DOMINICANA
REUNION
RUMANIA

RUSIA

SENEGAL
SEYCHELLES
SIERRA LEONA
SINGAPUR
SOMALIA

SRI LANKA
SUDAFRICA
SUECIA
SURINAM
TAILANDIA
TAIWAN
TANZANIA
TOGO
TRINIDAD Y TOBAGO
TUNEZ
TURQUIA
UCRANIA
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA
VIETNAM

Total
ALEMANIA
ANGOLA
BELGICA

CHILE
COLOMBIA
COREA DEL SUR
DESCONOCIDO
DINAMARCA
E.E.U.U.
ECUADOR
ESPANA
FRANCIA
GRECIA
GUADALUPE
GUATEMALA
GUYANA
GUYANA FRAN.
IRLANDA

ISLAS CAIMAN
ISLAS MALVINAS (FALKLAND)
ISRAEL

ITALIA

JAMAICA
MARRUECOS
MARTINICA
MEXICO
MOZAMBIQUE
NORUEGA
PAISES BAJOS
PANAMA

PERU

POLONIA
PORTUGAL
PUERTO RICO
REINO UNIDO
RUMANIA

RUSIA
SUDAFRICA
SUECIA
TRINIDAD Y TOBAGO
TUNEZ

1.388
38

928

4.754
29

920
309

905
154
250
1.194

4.195

144
624

343
2.285

28

143
542
1.023
2.592

1.190

31
3.283
334

69
873
412

479

1.663
788

64

731
11.376
160

1.233

1.858

193
180
73
1.437
319
205
154
94
823
252

100

2.732
223
1.270

67
2.235
48
976
2.499
566
533
1.060

2.092
115
197
292
296

34
32
228

952
243

92
285
39

27

68

662
1.504
668
1.537
172

428
71.437
1.041

14.992
1.693
147

667

6.415
13.324
2.594
519

294

16
48
1.577
5.272

1.615
428
1.143

284

512
43
4.756
116
13
8.511

822
23
383

1.581
218
73
2.365
319
205
4.908
123
823
1.172
15
409

3.636
377
1.520
1.199
67
6.430
48
1.120
3.123
566
876
3.345

2.120
115
341
834

1.319

2.626

32

1.418

31
4.235
577
92
354
1.268
417
27
547
662
3.167
668
2.325
236
1.158
82.813
1.201

16.225
1.693
147

769
2.878
1.850

7.657
13.383
2.594
519

294

16
48
1.607
5.272

2.033
428
1.157

356
83
512
43
4.756
145
13
8.896
65
788
1.858
822
23
383

340
372
33
2.972
215
275
2.647
62
B55
414

206
309
3.599
419
3.855
214
200
7.339
25
328
1.485
275
375
4.935
96
1.856
30
196
203
439
2.09

351
20

6.278
721
29
364
439
405
317
669
6.313
915
644
282
690
85.885
2.501
6.518
16.836
2.479
581
7.359
575
1.937
35

71
2.817
10.118
2.521
87

21

34

6

88
79
7.201
2
1.240
36
113
6.833
795
51

91

365,10%
-41,49%
122,89%
-20,42%
48,52%
-25,41%
85,45%
98,76%
132,99%
183,45%
-19,20%
98,33%
-97,53%
1,03%
-10,15%
-60,56%
460,84%
-66,40%
-12,39%
89.67%
240,88%
110,36%
105,69%
133,77%
-32,22%
-100,00%
14,25%
289,73%
74,28%
311,65%
200,40%
25,24%

304,16%
-100,00%

-32,55%
-20,01%
215,93%

-2,63%
188,61%

2,90%
-91,58%

-1,02%
-49,83%
-27,03%

261,02%
-16,32%
67,84%
-3,58%
-51,96%
-100,00%
-3,63%
-31,72%
-74,60%
-100,00%
33,77%
48,60%
5.198,91%
-100,00%
171,84%
32,27%
2,88%
499,40%
-100,00%

769,30%
-100,00%

-45,14%
101,96%
-26,80%
-100,00%
63,92%
1.085,64%
922,53%
-100,00%
-55,29%

905,33%
-53,19%

139,83%

23,80%
2.545,25%

-22,47%
8.529,86%

82,84%
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TURQUIA
UCRANIA
URUGUAY

Total
ESPANA
INDONESIA
PORTUGAL
REINO UNIDO

111

25.690
22.673

3.017

3.169
1.007

3.281
1.007

25.690
22.673

3.017

4.196
82

25.905
13.285
3.600
6.020
3.000

-21,81%
1.132,73%

-0,83%
70,67%
-100,00%
-49,88%
-100,00%



